## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT, ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH DISPUR :: GUWAHATI

## **NOTIFICATION**

**IGN (E) 272558 /114:** As per provision under Rule 24 of Assam Engineering (Irrigation Department) Service Rules 1978 as amended and in persuasion of O.M. No. ABP.81/2022/58 dated 18.01.2023 of Personnel(B) Department, the provisional gradation list of the officers currently in the rank of **Additional Chief Engineer (Civil)** under Irrigation Department is published as follows:-

SI. No.	Name of Officers	Date of birth	Date of entry in service as AE on regular basis	Date of Promotion as Addl. CE	Ref. of APSC recommendation for initial entry into service
1.	Shri Mayur Bhuyan	07.07.1964	10.09.1989	25.01.2023	No.145PSC/Dr-50/ 1/87-88 dt.29.12.88
2.	Shri Paban Ch. Choudhury	02.03.1964	01.04.1989	09.05.2023	-do-
3.	Shri Rajib Gogoi	02.07.1964	10.01.1989	30.08.2023	-do-
4.	Shri Ajit Sarkar (SC)	28.06.1964	29.12.1988	07.01.2023	-do-
5.	Shri Dhiraj Saikia (SC)	01.08.1964	29.12.1988	07.01.2023	-do-
6.	Shri Migam Ch. Medak (STP)	16.01.1970	25.03.1994	09.05.2023	No. PSC / DR.38 /2 / 92-93 dt.06.01.94
7.	Shri Pabitra Engti (STH)	02.01.1968	06.01.1994	25.01.2023	No. PSC / DR.38 /2 / 92-93 dt.06.01.94

Signed by Pabitra Ram Khaund

Secretary to the Gov. of Assam 1:22:11 Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

## Memo No. IGN-14/25/2023-ESTT/114-A

## Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kind information.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (I)/ Chief Engineer (MI), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for kind information.
- 3. Concerned **Additional Chief Engineers (Civil)** for kind information. If any officer has any objection or claim in respect of the entries in the provisional interse seniority list, he/she may apply with supporting documents to the Govt. within 15 days from the date of issue of the list for consideration.
- 4. The Web Information Officer, Irrigation Department for information and necessary action for uploading the provisional inter-se seniority list in the Departmental Website.
- 5. Confidential Branch, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

By orders etc., Signed by Arup Kumar Sarma

Date: 09-02-2024 11:23:12

Deputy Secretary (E) to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6